

## LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

(THIS FORM IS REQUIRED FOR ANYONE RIDING OR HANDLING HORSES AT FOX LEA FARM DURING NON SHOW DAYS.

DURING A HORSE SHOW AN ENTRY FORM REPLACES THIS DOCUMENT)

THIS LIABILITY RELEASE AGREEMENT DATED	, 20
IS MADE BETWEEN FOX LEA FARM INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION, A	
BELOW SIGNED WHO IS LEGAL ADULT AGE OR THE GUARDIAN OF PA	ARENT
SIGNED FOR ON BEHALF OF	
SIGNED FOR ON BEHALF OF	·
IT IS AGREED AND ACKOWLEDGED THAT HORSE SPORTS INVO	
HERENT DANGEROUD RISK, AND BY PARTICIPATING IN HORSE SPORT	
RELATED ACTIVITIES SUCH AS HORSE CARE AND HORSE SHOWS ANI THE INDERSIGNED EXPRESSLY ASSUMES ANY AND ALL RISKS OF INJ	
DEATH DURING OR IN CONNECTION WITH ANY HORSE RELATED ACT	
FOX LEA FARM, 800 NORTH AUBURN ROAD, VENICE FLORIDA. THE	.IVIIILS AI
UNDERSIGNED OR THE CHILD OR DEPENDENT HE/SHE IS SIGNING ON	BEHALF OF
AS WELL AS THEIR HORSE(S) OR OTHER PET(S) OR BY GUEST, TRAINI	
CAOCHES, AGENTS, OR RELATIVES ACCOMPANYING HE/SHE WHILE A	
FARM THAT HE/SHE BY PARTICIPATING IN HORSE RELATED ACTIVIT	IES
EXPRESSLY ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOSS, INJURY, OR D	
AGREES TO HOLD FOX LEA FARM. INC., IT'S OWNERS, DIRECTORS, AC	
EMPLOYEES AND GUESTS HARMLESS SHOULD LOSS, INJURY OR DEA	
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, FROM THE NEGLIGENS ACTS OR OMISSIC	
LEA FARM, INC. ITS DIRECTORS, IT AGENTS, ITS EMPLOYEES, AND ITS	S GUESTS.
<b>FURTHERMORE THIS WARNING:</b>	
UNDER FLORIDA LAW, AN EQUINE ACTIVITY SPONSOR OR PROFE	SSIONAL IS NOT
LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO, OR DEATH OF, A PARTICIPENT IN EQU	JINE ACTIVITES
RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ACTIVITES.	
AGREED TO THE ABOVE BY:	<del></del>
PRINTED NAME PLEASE:	<u> </u>
ON BEHALF OF:	<u></u>

WITNESSED BY\_\_\_\_\_